resolution:—
"That the said land be leased to Robert Warlow Shepherd, Albert Edward Shepherd, and John Amos Atwell, of Whangaroa, farmers, for the term of twenty-one years at a rental of £7 per annum."

Dated at Auckland this 20th day of January 1919.

A. G. HOLLAND President

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

# REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Tokerau Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Tuhuna No. 1c will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Kaikohe on Tuesday, the 18th day of February, 1919, at 2 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed reso-

lution:—
"That the land be sold to Alfred Dobbs, of Kaikohe, farmer, for the sum of £1 per acre, or at the present Government valuation, whichever be the greater."

Dated at Auckland this 20th day of January, 1919.

A. G. HOLLAND. President

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

### REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Tokerau Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Mangamuka East 3B Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Kohukohu on Thursday, the 20th day of February, 1919, at 11 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—
"That the said land be sold to Ernest Henry Oudaille at the price of £1 10s. per acre."

Dated at Auckland this 20th day of January, 1919.

A. G. HOLLAND President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

# REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Whakapoungakau No. 1B No. 3B Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Monday, the 24th day of February, 1919, at 10.30 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolutions:—

"(1.) That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to George W. Vaughan shall be agreed to; or, in the

"(2.) That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to George W. Vaughan shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 25th day of January, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

# REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rotohokahoka D North No. 3 Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Monday, the 24th day of February, 1919, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Margaret Ashby shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 25th day of Japuary, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON, President.

noon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed | Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the resolution:— Native Land Act, 1909.

#### REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a marking the control of the con District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rotohokahoka D North No. 4 Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Monday, the 24th day of February, 1919, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolutions:-

"(1.) That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Harry Mitten shall be agreed to; or, in the alternative, "(2.) That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to Harry Mitten shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 25th day of January, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

# REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Ngapuna No. 10 No. 6a Block will be held, in pursuance of XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Monday, the 24th day of February, 1919, at 10.30 o'clock in the fore-noon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed "That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to George W. Vaughan shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 25th day of January, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON. President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

#### REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Pukaingataru B No. 23 Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Monday, the 24th day of February, 1919, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Benjamin G. Pinker shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 25th day of January 1919

Dated at Rotorua this 25th day of January, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

# REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land
District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners
of Pouakani A Nama 2B Block will be held, in pursuance of
Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Putaruru on
Monday, the 24th day of February, 1919, for the purpose of
considering the following proposed resolution:—
"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land
or any part thereof shall be accepted."
Dated at Rotorua this 25th day of January, 1919.

W. E. RAWSON President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

# REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Haroharo Block will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 25th day of February, 1919, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land or any part thereof shall be accepted."

Dated at Rotorua this 25th day of January, 1919.

W. E.RAWSON, President.